(1) For fiscal year 2017-2018 2017 20182019 2020 , the total E&G funds available for Market Equity 

purposes for tenured and tenure-track faculty shall be sixsix~ hundred thousand dollars ($600500 600 ,000). 
For fiscal year 2017-2018 2017 20182019 2020 , the total E&G funds available for Market Equity purposes 
for specialized faculty shall be one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000). Distribution pools for tenured 
and tenure-track faculty shall be separate from distribution pools for specialized faculty. 

(2) The Needed Market Equity for each distribution pool is defined herein as the sum of the "equity 
salary differences," as defined in Section 23.6(g), for all eligible E&G-funded faculty in that distribution pool,